Halton CAR – Conical diffuser
Overview
• Horisontal air supply
• Suitable for supply/exhaust and high airflow rates
• Cooling applications with supply/room air temperature difference as low as -16 °C
• Also suitable for heating
• Integrated or suspended ceiling installation
• Circular duct connection with rubber gasket

induced into the supply air terminal. Room air and supply air mix.
This internal induction reduces temperature and the air velocity into the space.
The process is the same outside the diffuser between the supply and mixed room air, with external
induction further reducing velocity and the temperature difference between supply and room air.
The diffuser can also be used as an exhaust unit.
Installation
The Halton CAR diffuser can be installed flush with a suspended ceiling or fully exposed in the
space.
4
The diffuser is connected directly to the duct using a Halton TRH plenum or Halton TRI balancing
plenum. When it is connected directly to ductwork, a safety distance of minimum 3D upstream of
the diffuser should be maintained.
Installation with plenum Halton TRI or TRH
Halton TRI
CAR ØD TRI H2 H1
160 159 TRI-160-160 304…334 54
200 199 TRI-200-200 369…399 70
250 249 TRI-250-250 440…470 88
315 314 TRI-315-315 490…520 106
5
Halton TRH
CAR ØD TRH H2 H1
160 159 TRH-160 290…320 54
200 199 TRH-200 395…425 70
250 249 TRH-250 402…432 88
315 314 TRH-315 556…686 106
355 349 TRH-355 567…597 133
400 399 TRH-400 565…595 133
450 449 TRH-450 785…815 157
560 559 TRH-560 789…819 184
When the Halton TRI spigot is installed in the plenum, the H dimensions can be reduced by 60 mm.
The technical performance for the combination of supply air diffuser and Halton TRI plenum is
presented separately for the two different installations.
Dimensions of the ceiling opening